
32555 
ADOPTED – BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 
FEBRUARY 5, 2015 

 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 

COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS 
 

RESOLUTION 
AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT WITH CHICAGO SMSA LIMITED 

PARTNERSHIP, D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS 
HAROLD WASHINGTON COLLEGE AND DISTRICT OFFICE 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE AND PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of Community College District No. 508 (“the District”) 
has previously approved an agreement with Chicago SMSA Limited Partnership, d/b/a Verizon 
Wireless (“Verizon”), for installation of cellular telephone antennas at Harold Washington 
College and the District Office at a lease rate of $900 per month for each location; 

WHEREAS, the District and Verizon have agreed to continue this relationship and to 
relocate a portion of Verizon’s facility as well as modify the current equipment installation to 
document the replacement of certain antennas and the addition of other ancillary 
communications equipment; 

WHEREAS, the District and Verizon have further agreed to amend the lease agreement 
to include a rent increase from $900 to $1100 per month; and 

WHEREAS, the agreement shall be extended for one (1) additional term of five (5) years 
beginning March 1, 2015, with an option to extend the agreement for three (3) additional terms 
of five (5) years each; 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of Community College 
District No. 508, Cook County, Illinois, hereby authorizes the Chair to execute an amendment to 
the Lease Agreement and any other necessary documents with the Verizon for the use of the 
District Office and Harold Washington College to house cellular telephone antennas and other 
ancillary communications equipment. 

 

 

February 5, 2015 – Office of Administrative and Procurement Services 


